PALATA RURAL MUNICIPALITY
KALIKOT

Sustainable WASH for All (SUSWA)

Syllabus for Position: WASH Coordinator

Objective: 40 and Subjective: 60

Language: Nepali/English/Both

1. WASH Policy and Guidelines

1.1.
1.2.
1.3.
1.4.

International commitments and conventions on WASH sector development

National and local level policy and practices of WASH
Water Quality
WASH service level

2. WASH service management

2.1.
2.2.
2.3.
2.4.
2.5.
2.6.

Community water supply management

WASH post construction activities

Water Safety Plan and water quality
Community mapping

CCA and DRR

Gender, disability and social inclusion in WASH

3. Sanitation and hygiene

3.1.
3.2.

3.3.
3.4.

Sanitation and hygiene history

School, healthcare facilities and community standard of sanitation and
hygiene facilities.

Community level sanitation and hygiene activities.

WASH campaign strategy and modality

4. WASH governance

4.1.
4.2.

4.3.
4.4.

4.5.

Local governance in WASH

Community participation, community planning and accountability
Public auditing/Public hearing/social auditing

Role and responsibility of municipality, ward and community to manage
community WASH services

Community procurement process



PALATA RURAL MUNICIPALITY
KALIKOT
Sustainable WASH for All (SUSWA)
Syllabus for Position: Technical Facilitator
Language: Nepali/English/Both
Objective: 60 and Subjective: 40

1. Gravity Water Supply

1.1. Water supply Survey

1.2. Gravity water supply system layout

1.3.  Gravity water supply system design (Hydraulic design, population forecast)

1.4. Estimate, norms, evaluation and completion report

1.5.  Water supply system components

1.6. Water supply system construction materials

1.7.  Fittings and tools

1.8. Water Safety Plan and water quality

1.9. CCAand DRR

1.10. Gender, disability and social inclusion in WASH

2. Sanitation and hygiene

2.1. Survey Design estimate of school and healthcare facilities toilets,
handwashing stations and institutional WASH facilities.

2.2. Households’ toilet standards

2.3.  Water sanitation and hygiene related policy and guidelines

2.4. Community level sanitation and hygiene activities.

3. WASH governance

3.1. Local governance in WASH

3.2.  Community participation and accountability

3.3.  Public auditing/Public hearing/social auditing

3.4. Role and responsibility of municipality, ward and community to manage
community WASH services

3.5.  Community procurement process



PALATA RURAL MUNICIPALITY
KALIKOT
Sustainable WASH for All (SUSWA)
Syllabus for Position: WASH facilitators
Objective: 60 and Subjective: 40

1. Water supply

1.1. Community water demand

1.2. Water quality

1.3. Water borne disease

1.4. Concept of water supply system management

1.5. Water Safety Plan and water quality

1.6. CCAand DRR

1.7. Gender, disability and social inclusion in WASH

2. Sanitation and hygiene

2.1. Sanitation and hygiene history

2.2. School, healthcare facilities and community standard of sanitation and
hygiene facilities.

2.3. Water sanitation and hygiene related policy and guidelines

2.4. Community level sanitation and hygiene activities.

2.5.  WASH campaign strategy and modality

2.6. Social Behavior Change Communication

3. WASH governance

3.1. Local governance in WASH

3.2.  Community participation, community planning and accountability

3.3.  Public auditing/Public hearing/social auditing

3.4. Role and responsibility of municipality, ward and community to manage
community WASH services

3.5.  Community procurement process

3.6. Gender, disability and social inclusion in WASH



PALATA RURAL MUNICIPALITY
KALIKOT
Sustainable WASH for All (SUSWA)
Syllabus for Position: WASH Technician
Language: Nepali/English/Both
Objective: 60 and Subjective: 40

1. Gravity Water Supply

1.1. Water supply Survey, design and estimate

1.2. Understanding of hydraulic design

1.3.  Gravity water supply system layout

1.4. Water supply components

1.5.  Water supply system construction materials

1.6. Fittings and tools

1.7. Water Safety Plan and water quality

2. Sanitation and hygiene

2.1. Implementation of institutional WASH service management
2.2. Households’ toilet standards

2.3.  Community level sanitation and hygiene activities.
2.4. Social Behavior Change Communication

3. WASH governance

3.1. Community participation and accountability

3.2.  Community Action Plan

3.3.  Public auditing/Public hearing/social auditing

3.4. Community Role and Responsibility

3.5.  Community procurement process



PALATA RURAL MUNICIPALITY
KALIKOT
Sustainable WASH for All (SUSWA)

Syllabus for Position: Social mobilizer
Language: Nepali/English/Both
Objective: 60 and Subjective: 40

1. Social mobilization

1.1. Community mapping

1.2.  Public auditing/Public hearing/social auditing
1.3.  Social Behavior Change Communication
1.4. Community Action Plan

2. Water, Sanitation and hygiene

2.1. Water Quality

2.2. Water borne disease

3. General Knowledge on WASH

3.1. History of WASH

3.2.  WASH campaign

3.3. Gender, disability and social inclusion
3.4. Climate Change Adaptation and DRR



